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Speciality

Operational Director

Operational Director Email

Clinical Director

Clinical Director Email

Cardiology

Sarah Needle

sarah.needle2@nhs.net

Zoe Cole

zoe.cole2@nhs.net

Dermatology Ali Vandyken a.vandyken@nhs.net Paul Stephens paul.stephens3@nhs.net
Ear, Nose, and Throat Ali Vandyken a.vandyken@nhs.net Paul Stephens paul.stephens3@nhs.net
Endoscopy Ali Vandyken a.vandyken@nhs.net Paul Stephens paul.stephens3@nhs.net
Gastroenterology Ali Vandyken a.vandyken@nhs.net Paul Stephens paul.stephens3@nhs.net
General Surgery Ali Vandyken a.vandyken@nhs.net Paul Stephens paul.stephens3@nhs.net
Gynaecology Hannah Boyd hannahboyd1@nhs.net Abi Kingston a.kingston@nhs.net
Neurology N/A N/A N/A N/A

Ophthalmology Ali Vandyken a.vandyken@nhs.net Paul Stephens paul.stephens3@nhs.net
Oral Surgery Ali Vandyken a.vandyken@nhs.net Paul Stephens paul.stephens3@nhs.net
Respiratory Sarah Needle sarah.needle2@nhs.net Zoe Cole zoe.cole2@nhs.net
Rheumatology Ali Vandyken a.vandyken@nhs.net Paul Stephens paul.stephens3@nhs.net
Trauma and Orthopaedics | Ali Vandyken a.vandyken@nhs.net Paul Stephens paul.stephens3@nhs.net
Urology Ali Vandyken a.vandyken@nhs.net Paul Stephens paul.stephens3@nhs.net




